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MEDIA ACCREDITATION PROCESS 

Effective 17 September 2012, the Court of Appeal, the Supreme Court and the Provincial 
Court adopted a new policy concerning the use of electronic transmission devices in 
courtrooms. Under the new policy, accredited journalists and lawyers are able to use 
electronic devices to send or receive text in the courtrooms of the Supreme Court and the 
Provincial Court. In the Court of Appeal, where cases proceed on the written record with no 
witnesses present, a more permissive policy will be in place which also allows members of 
the public to use electronic devices to send or receive text. 

As in the past, in all three Courts, members of accredited media will be permitted to audio 
record court proceedings. The audio record may be used only for the purpose of confirming 
the accuracy of notes taken, and may not be broadcast or used in any other way. 

An Accreditation Committee comprised of professional journalists will receive and respond 
to requests from media personnel to be accredited. All journalists who wish to receive media 
accreditation should first contact a member of the committee, who will then refer qualified 
candidates to the Courts for processing. Candidates who are approved for media 
accreditation by the Accreditation Committee are required to review the Courts’ Policy on the 
Use of Electronic Devices in Courtrooms, and sign an Undertaking to adhere to its terms. 
Members of accredited media will be issued photo ID cards to be worn in the courtroom. 

The Accreditation Committee members are: 

 
Kim Bolan, Vancouver Sun (604) 605-2140 
email: kbolan@postmedia.com 

Rumina Daya, Global News (604) 329-9285 
email: rumina.daya@globalnews.ca 

Louise Dickson, Times Colonist (250) 382-5021 
email: ldickson@timescolonist.com 

Petti Fong, Langara College (604) 323-5511 
email: pfong@langara.bc.ca 

Mike Hager, Globe and Mail (604) 679-3318 
email: mhager@globeandmail.com 

Joe Fries, Penticton Herald (250) 490 0880 ext. 
304 email: joe.fries@pentictonherald.ca 
Jason Proctor, CBC Vancouver (778) 233-6475 
email: jason.proctor@cbc.ca 

Rhianna Schmunk, CBC Vancouver (604) 662-6002 
email: rhianna.schmunk@cbc.ca 

Jane Seyd, North Shore News (604) 998-3539 
email: jseyd@nsnews.com 
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